

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5347/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19.11.2004 in CWP No.14030 of 2004 of the High Court of Punjab

and Haryana at Chandigarh)

SURESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Mishra, adv.

Mr. T.R. Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioner wants to file better affidavit as regards

financial conditions.

Call the matter after four weeks.

y Aggarwal)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Vija

ourt Master

Court Master

C